

THE SHAMBERERE NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC

P.O. BOX 1316-50100, Kakamega,

Email: info@shambererenationalpoly.ac.ke or shambereretti@yahoo.com, Mobile Phone: 0739-922-223,

Website: www.shambererenationalpoly.ac.ke



OFFICIAL FEE STRUCTURE 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR

Tuition fees 22,400.00 22,400.00 22,400.00 67,200.00	NO	VOTE HEAD	TERM 1	TERM 2	TEDAGO	
2 Materials fee 22,400.00 22,400.00 22,400.00 67,200.0 3 Assessment tools 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 28,800.0 TOTAL 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 9,000.0 KUCCPS (New Students Placement) 1,500.00 - 1,500.0 TVETA Fee (Annually) 500.00 - 500.0 College ID(New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.00	1	Tuition fees			TERM 3	TOTAL
3 Assessment tools 9,600.00 9,600.00 9,600.00 28,800.00 TOTAL 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 105,000.0 KUCCPS (New Students Placement) 1,500.00 - 1,500.0 TVETA Fee (Annually) 500.00 - 500.0 College ID(New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.00	2				22,400.00	67,200.00
TOTAL 35,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 9,000.00 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Students Placement 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 TVETA Fee (Annually) 500.00 - 500.00 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.00 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.00 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.00 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.00 TVETA Fee (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.00 TVETA Fee (Annually) 1,500.00 TVETA Fee (Annually) 1,500.00			9,600.00	9,600.00	9,600.00	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION S5,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 105,000.00		Assessment tools	3,000.00	3,000.00		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION Section Section	TOTAL					
KUCCPS (New Students Placement) 1,500.00 - 1,500.0 TVETA Fee (Annually) 500.00 - 500.0 College ID(New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.0	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		20,000.00	33,000.00	35,000.00	105,000.00
TVETA Fee (Annually) 500.00 - 1,500.0 College ID(New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 1,500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00	KUCC	CPS (New Students Placement)	1 700 00			
College ID(New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 25,000.00 - 1,500.00	TVETA For (Approx 11)		1,500.00		- 1	1.500.00
Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 - 500.0 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 500.0 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 27,000.00 - 1,500.00	C-11 IDOX (Almuany)		500.00			
Registration Fee (New Students) 500.00 Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 GRAND TOTAL 30,500.00 30,500.00 25,000.00 30,500.00 25,000.00	College ID(New Students)		500.00		-	
Students Welfare (Annually) 1,500.00 - 1,500.00 - 1,500.00	Registration Fee (New Students)				-	500.00
GRAND TOTAL 30 500 00 27 000 00 - 1,500.00	Students Welfara (Approxilar)				- 1	500.00
	CDAN	TOTAL	1,500.00		_ [
<u>=====================================</u>	GRAN	ND TOTAL	39,500,00	35 000 00	25 000 00	
			= -,000tov	22,000.00	22,000.00	109,500.00

ALL students are eligible for a Government Scholarship, Loan and Bursary to assist with your educational expenses. If you need Government financial support, you MUST make an application forconsideration through the official website www.hef.co.ke. In case the Government Scholarship, Loan, and Bursary do not cover the entire cost of your program, the deficit will be met by your parent/guardian.

Fees payment

- 1. Fees should be paid through KCB BANK PAYBILL 522522 Account No. 1114269840.
- 2. Hostel fees should be paid to COOPERATIVE BANK PAYBILL 400200 Account No.01139166706600
- 3. Examination fees should be paid to KCB BANK Exam Account No. 1114270083

NOTE

- 1. Fee arrears must be cleared ahead of the new term
- 2. External examination fees shall be paid as per the examination body
- 3. Accommodation fee is Ksh.5,000.00 per term (Optional)
- 4. No cash payments. All payments to be made through TSNP accounts Only

PRINCIPAL
THE SHAMBEREBE HATIONAL POLYTECHNIC
P. O. 13 N 50100, KAKAMEGA
Email: into@shambererenationalpoly.ac.ke
Date......Sign......

Dr. Elisha Nyamu Principal/Secretary BOG

